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	PRESS RELEASE


Czech Trade Inspection Authority in Moravská Třebová 

(Hradec Králové, October 14, 2016) On September 27, 2016, a joint inspection action of surveillance institutions of the Hradec Králové and Pardubice Regions was carried out. Employees of the Czech Trade Inspection Authority, Czech Metrological Institute, Customs Administration, Czech Environmental Inspectorate, and Regional Labour Inspectorate focused on inspections of the retail market network, services and premises of public alimentation. 

The Czech Trade Inspection Authority carried out 24 inspections in retail market units and restaurants as well as inspection of taxi cabs. Violations of legal regulations were discovered in 75% of cases.
There were especially breaches of the Act No. 634/1992 Coll. on Consumer Protection, Act No. 64/1986 Coll. on Czech Trade Inspection Authority, and the Act No. 22/1997 Coll. on Technical Requirements for Products. 

Number of detected violations: 

Failure to provide the declared amount of a sold drink and to allow a check of product weight (twice); 
Violation of the European Regulation 1007/2011 on marking and labelling of textile products (twice); 

Violations of information obligations (five times); 

Failure to inform consumers about the final valid price before the negotiation about a purchase and failure to inform about measurement prices of products – seven times;

Measuring instruments – four times (prohibition to use 3 pieces of scales and 1 piece of a remote measuring instrument was imposed);
The sale and offer of products infringing certain intellectual property rights was discovered in 1 workplace where inspectors collected 7 pieces of products amounting to CZK 111,600 when calculated in the prices of originals. The trademarks included Chanel, Puma, and Guess. The inspection hasn’t ended yet as administrative proceedings will start with the seller.

Sale of selected products that obviously failed the requirements of law was detected in case of a seller. The products included especially items that weren’t labelled with the required marking.
At five workplaces, inspectors imposed prohibition to sell products amounting to CZK 52,720 because they failed the requirements. 

15 on-the-spot fines amounting to CZK 28,000 were imposed. In three cases administrative procedure will start with the inspected persons. 

With regard to the high ratio of findings, the Czech Trade Inspection Authority will repeat its inspections at similar events in the Hradec Králové and Pardubice Regions.
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